## Aforti Holding S.A.

ul. Chałubińskiego 8, 00-613 Warszawa

t. 22 647 50 00

e. biuro@afortiholding.pl

To:

Financial Supervisory Authority Bucharest Stock Exchange

**Current Report 9/2024** 

Date of report: 05.03.2024

Name of the issuing entity: **AFORTI Holding S.A.** 

Headquarters: Chałubińskiego Street No 8, 00-613 Warsaw, Poland

Telephone / fax number: +48 22 647 50 00,

Unique registration code (NIP): 525-245-37-55

Serial number in the Trade Register: **0000330108** 

Subscribed and paid-in share capital: 9.042.514 PLN

Market: SMT

Securities: bonds, trading symbol AFH25

Delay in payment of interest on bonds - Coupon no. 7

(Întârziere la plata dobânzii la obligațiuni - cuponul nr. 7)

The Management Board of AFORTI Holding S.A. based in Warsaw (hereinafter: "Company", "Issuer") informs that for reasons beyond the Issuer's control, there was a delay in the payment of interest for the interest period on bonds marked with the code: Coupon no. 7. with a payment deadline of March 4, 2024. The Company transferred the funds, but for reasons that have not yet been explained and apparently of a technical problem, they were not credited to the Depozitarul Central account quickly enough.

www.afortiholding.pl

Zyskaj na przyszłość.

AFORTI Holding

Aforti Holding S.A. with its registered office in Warsaw 00-613, ul. Chałubińskiego 8, registered in the District Court for the Capital City of Warsaw, 12th Commercial Division of the National Court Register, KRS 0000330108, NIP: 525-245-37-55, REGON: 141800547. Amount of the share capital fully paid up: PLN 9,042,514.

## Aforti Holding S.A.

ul. Chałubińskiego 8, 00-613 Warszawa

t. 22 647 50 00

e. biuro@afortiholding.pl



The Issuer's Management Board apologizes to the Bondholders for the delay and informs that it is taking all possible actions to solve this problem and eliminate similar situations in the future.

Legal basis: Article 17 paragraph 1 of the MAR – confidential information

Klaudiusz Sytek

President of the Management Board